1
University of the West of Scotland
Undergraduate Programme Specification
Session:    2024/25
1 Named Award
Title:
BEng (Hons) Chemical Engineering (Sandwich Available) Single
2 Award Title for

D2 Use a variety of approaches to develop solutions to defined problems.
D3 Display a critical evaluation of solutions and explanations of experimental data.
Autonomy, Accountability and Working With Others
E1 Exercise autonomy and initiative in defined professional activities.
E2 Take responsibility for work planning and time management within specified contexts.
E3 Co-operate in group working exercises.
E4 Work under guidance on current professional practice and issues.
Learning Outcomes - Level 8 Core Modules
SCQF Level
Module
Code
Module Name Credit
Term
Footnotes
1 2 3
8 ENGG08022
Chemical Engineering
Fundamentals
20
8 ENGG08017 Design Analysis 1 20
8 ENGG08021 Introduction to Thermo-Fluids 20
8 MATH08001 Mathematics For Design 20
12
8 CHEM08001 Physical Chemistry 2 20
8 ENGG08024 Process Modelling and Simulation 20   
* Indicates that module descriptor is not published.
Footnotes for Core Modules:
N/A
Learning Outcomes - Level 8 Optional Modules

Undertake critical analysis, evaluation and synthesis of ideas, concepts, information and
issues in the discipline.
D2 Identify and analyse routine professional problems and issues.
D3 Make use of a range of sources in making judgments and decisions.
Autonomy, Accountability and Working With Others
E1 Exercise some autonomy and initiative in dealing with activities at a professional level
E2 Take some responsibility for the work of others and for the use of resources
E3 Practise working in group exercises taking account of others’ roles and responsibilities.
14
E4 Work under guidance on aspects of professional skills and ethical codes.
Learning Outcomes - Level 9 Core Modules
SCQF Level  Module Code Module Name Credit
Term
Footnotes
1 2 3
9 ENGG09053
Biochemical and Environmental
Engineering
20
9 ENGG09037 Chemical Process Principles 20

understanding of theory and practice.
D3
The ability to use analytical and modelling technique to describe and
evaluate the performance of systems and processes.
Autonomy, Accountability and Working With Others
E1 Operate effectively in a group / team situation.
E2
Take responsibility for personal and professional learning and
development.
E3 Management of time and prioritising of workloads.
Learning Outcomes - Level 10 Core Modules
SCQF Level  Module Code Module Name Credit
Term
Footnotes
1 2 3
10 ENGG10031
Chemical Engineering Design
Study
40
10 ENGG10033 Chemical Reactor Engineering 20
10 ENGG10084
Energy Systems Analysis and
Design
20
10 ENGG10044 Process Dynamics and Control 20
10 ENGG10032 Unit Operations 2 20
* Indicates that module descriptor is not published.
Footnotes for Core Modules:
N/A
Learning Outcomes - Level 10 Optional Modules

Demonstrate leadership and/or initiative and make an identifiable
contribution to change and development.
E4
Practise in ways which draw on critical reflection on own and others’ roles
and responsibilities.
E5
Deal with complex ethical and professional issues in engineering context
and make informed judgements on issues not addressed by current
professional and/or ethical codes or practices.
Learning Outcomes - Level 11 Core Modules
SCQF Level  Module Code Module Name Credit
Term
Footnotes
1 2 3
21
11 ENGG11033
Advanced Fluid Mechanics and
CFD
20
11 ENGG11032
Advanced Heat Transfer and
Energy Recovery
20
11 ENGG11036 Advanced Reactor Design 20
11 ENGG11051
M Eng Chemical Engineering
Research Project
20
11 ENGG11037
Process Design, Sustainability
and Safety
20
11 ENGG11039 Separation Processes 20
* Indicates that module descriptor is not published.
Footnotes for Core Modules:
N/A
Learning Outcomes - Level 11 Optional Modules